PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG-HOAN BE	03/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYE WON CHUNG
Street Address:	392-32, Samsun-dong 2-ga,
Internal Address:	Sungbuk-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	136-042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6827653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

646 424 0770 Phone:

jaybondell@scgb-law.com Email:

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP Correspondent Name:

292 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY A. BONDELL

Total Attachments: 1

source=9-13-05 scanned patent assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0411

500049602

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Be, Sung-Hoan, a citizen of Republic of Korea and having an address at Bumeo-Woobang-Parkvil No.101-903, 259-1 Bumeo-4-dong, Suseong-gu, Taegu-si 706-014, Republic of Korea (previous address: 753-1 Kumdan-dong, Buk-gu, Taegu, Korea) hereby assigns, sells and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, to Chung, Hye Won, a citizen of Republic of Korea, having her address at 392-32, Samsun-dong 2-ga, Sungbuk-gu, Seoul 136-042, Republic of Korea:

U.S. Pat. No. 6.827,653, issued December 7, 2004, entitled "Wrist Support For Bowlers"

This Assignment includes the right to sue for any past-infringement and retain all recoveries therefor.

Dated : 30 March 2005

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

By Name: Be, Sung-Hoan

Signature: BSM

PATENT

REEL: 016522 FRAME: 0412